
From: Liebschutz, Elizabeth (DPS)  
Sent: Monday, June 27, 2016 9:44 AM 
To: Lisabeth Jorgensen <ljorgensen@utilityproject.org> 
Cc: OHare, Kathleen (DOS) <Kathleen.OHare@dos.ny.gov>; kmaloney@cullenanddykman.com; 
rloughney@couchwhite.com; Vstrauss@aea.us.org; Epetroccione@cfplegal.com; 
peter.funk@funkandzeifer.com; pamela.viapiano@nationalgrid.com; Forst, Nicholas (DPS) 
<Nicholas.Forst@dps.ny.gov>; philip.decicco2@nationalgrid.com; klang@couchwhite.com; Saul Rigberg 
<srigberg@utilityproject.org>; btillman@grcrealty.com; cluthin@luthin.com; mconigliaro@twu.org; 
eroth@couchwhite.com; aconway@couchwhite.com; apozdnyakov@lipower.org; 
gforbes@pittabishop.com; patric.r.obrien@nationalgrid.com; Lisabeth Jorgensen 
<ljorgensen@utilityproject.org>; afiore@cityhall.nyc.gov; catherine.nesser@nationalgrid.com; 
michaelb@greateasternenergy.com; Zimmerman, Michael (DOS) <Michael.Zimmerman@dos.ny.gov>; 
Ufogel@aol.com; kp@readlaniado.com; mpanfil@edf.org; Kramer, Steven (DPS) 
<Steven.Kramer@dps.ny.gov>; dawn.herrity@nationalgrid.com; jdowling@luthin.com; dps.sm.Secretary 
<Secretary@dps.ny.gov>; Panko, Danielle (DOS) <Danielle.Panko@dos.ny.gov>; Van Ort, David (DPS) 
<David.VanOrt@dps.ny.gov>; ddiceglio@uraccorp.com; tlr@dwgp.com; 
angela.schorr@directenergy.com; Collar, Gregg (DOS) <Gregg.Collar@dos.ny.gov>; jcg@dwgp.com; 
jbell@lipower.org; jtg@dwgp.com; Richard Berkley <rberkley@utilityproject.org>; 
kschaffer@couchwhite.com; alivingston@freeportelectric.com; krb@readlaniado.com; Goodrich, 
Brandon (DPS) <Brandon.Goodrich@dps.ny.gov>; adevito@couchwhite.com; cathy.hughto-
delzer@nationalgrid.com; jfinnigan@edf.org; najat.coye@nationalgrid.com 
Subject: Re: Case 16-G-0058 & 16-G-0059: PULP Request of Assignment of Settlement Judge 
 
To all parties: 
 
It would be helpful if other parties involved in the negotiations would indicate support or opposition (or 
indifference) to the appointment of a settlement judge in these cases.  Kindly respond by close of 
business tomorrow, Tuesday, June 28.  
 
I am available this afternoon or tomorrow (but not this morning) to discuss this request by phone if 
desired with any or all parties. 
 
Thank you.   
 
Sincerely, 
 
Elizabeth H. Liebschutz  
Chief Administrative Law Judge  
NYS Department of Public Service  
Three Empire State Plaza 
Albany, NY 12223-1350 
518-474-4521 
elizabeth.liebschutz@dps.ny.gov 

 
_____________________________ 
From: Lisabeth Jorgensen <ljorgensen@utilityproject.org> 
Sent: Friday, June 24, 2016 4:58 PM 
Subject: Case 16-G-0058 & 16-G-0059: PULP Request of Assignment of Settlement Judge  
To: Liebschutz, Elizabeth (DPS) <elizabeth.liebschutz@dps.ny.gov> 
Cc: <dawn.herrity@nationalgrid.com>, <najat.coye@nationalgrid.com>, 
<alivingston@freeportelectric.com>, <mconigliaro@twu.org>, dps.sm.Secretary 
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<secretary@dps.ny.gov>, <jbell@lipower.org>, <kschaffer@couchwhite.com>, <ufogel@aol.com>, 
<peter.funk@funkandzeifer.com>, <klang@couchwhite.com>, Saul Rigberg 
<srigberg@utilityproject.org>, <pamela.viapiano@nationalgrid.com>, <epetroccione@cfplegal.com>, 
<apozdnyakov@lipower.org>, <aconway@couchwhite.com>, Van Ort, David (DPS) 
<david.vanort@dps.ny.gov>, Goodrich, Brandon (DPS) <brandon.goodrich@dps.ny.gov>, 
<jdowling@luthin.com>, <cathy.hughto-delzer@nationalgrid.com>, <tlr@dwgp.com>, 
<vstrauss@aea.us.org>, Lisabeth Jorgensen <ljorgensen@utilityproject.org>, Kramer, Steven (DPS) 
<steven.kramer@dps.ny.gov>, <philip.decicco2@nationalgrid.com>, Panko, Danielle (DOS) 
<danielle.panko@dos.ny.gov>, <btillman@grcrealty.com>, Forst, Nicholas (DPS) 
<nicholas.forst@dps.ny.gov>, <patric.r.obrien@nationalgrid.com>, <jfinnigan@edf.org>, 
<kmaloney@cullenanddykman.com>, <eroth@couchwhite.com>, <afiore@cityhall.nyc.gov>, 
<angela.schorr@directenergy.com>, <jtg@dwgp.com>, <ddiceglio@uraccorp.com>, 
<michaelb@greateasternenergy.com>, <cluthin@luthin.com>, <mpanfil@edf.org>, Collar, Gregg (DOS) 
<gregg.collar@dos.ny.gov>, Zimmerman, Michael (DOS) <michael.zimmerman@dos.ny.gov>, 
<krb@readlaniado.com>, <rloughney@couchwhite.com>, <kp@readlaniado.com>, <jcg@dwgp.com>, 
<catherine.nesser@nationalgrid.com>, OHare, Kathleen (DOS) <kathleen.ohare@dos.ny.gov>, 
<gforbes@pittabishop.com>, <adevito@couchwhite.com>, Richard Berkley 
<rberkley@utilityproject.org> 

ATTENTION: This email came from an external source. Do not open attachments or click on links from unknown 
senders or unexpected emails. 

Dear Judge Liebschutz: 
  
Please kindly see attached for a letter from the Public Utility Law Project requesting the 
assignment of a settlement judge in the above-captioned cases. 
  
Thank you, 
  
Lisabeth 
  
Lisabeth Jorgensen 
Staff Attorney 
T: (518) 308-8208 
ljorgensen@utilityproject.org 
  
Public Utility Law Project of NY 
90 South Swan Street, Suite 401 
Albany, NY 12210 
  
My office – 221 South Warren St. #300 Syracuse, NY 13202 
  
www.utilityproject.org 
Follow us on Twitter: @utilityproject 
Visit us on Facebook:www.facebook.com/UtilityProject 
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